the covered employee would be entitled as if the covered employee had 
been scheduled to work those hours, pursuant to existing law or an applicable 
collective bargaining agreement. 

(C)  Notwithstanding subparagraph (A) or (B), an employer shall not be 
required to pay more than five hundred eleven dollars ($511) per day and 
five thousand one hundred ten dollars ($5,110) in the aggregate to a covered 
employee for COVID-19 supplemental paid sick leave taken by the covered 
employee unless federal legislation is enacted that increases these amounts 

95 

Ch. 13 — 5 — 

beyond the amounts that were included in the Emergency Paid Sick Leave